
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 4.3 0.60 450.3 19,453 19,453 36,401 53.4
2 雪 1.3 0.00 222.9 9,629 29,082 72,802 39.9
3 曇り 3.7 0.00 445.9 19,263 48,345 109,203 44.3
4 晴れ 5.5 4.30 1,757.1 75,907 124,252 145,604 85.3
5 曇り 5.7 1.90 815.0 35,208 159,460 182,005 87.6
6 雨のち雪 5.7 0.40 542.3 23,427 182,887 218,406 83.7
7 雪 2.5 0.70 318.2 13,746 196,633 254,807 77.2
8 雪 2.5 0.10 392.2 16,943 213,576 291,208 73.3
9 曇り 3.6 1.70 1,126.5 48,665 262,241 327,609 80.0
10 雪 3.6 0.60 703.1 30,374 292,615 364,010 80.4
11 雪 3.6 0.10 234.2 10,117 302,733 400,411 75.6
12 雪一時雨 3.3 0.00 567.0 24,494 327,227 436,812 74.9
13 雪 2.8 0.50 760.8 32,867 360,094 473,213 76.1
14 雪 2.2 0.20 377.1 16,291 376,384 509,614 73.9
15 晴れ 4.1 0.20 554.4 23,950 400,334 546,015 73.3
16 晴れ 10.4 2.70 1,213.9 52,440 452,775 582,416 77.7
17 雨 8.6 0.10 223.5 9,655 462,430 618,817 74.7
18 雪 2.1 0.40 756.9 32,698 495,128 655,218 75.6
19 雪 1.9 2.90 1,632.7 70,533 565,661 691,619 81.8
20 雪 5.2 0.00 179.4 7,750 573,411 728,020 78.8
21 雪 1.9 0.60 891.8 38,526 611,937 764,421 80.1
22 曇り 3.9 0.60 969.7 41,891 653,828 800,822 81.6
23 雪時々雨 7.2 0.00 236.3 10,208 664,036 837,223 79.3
24 雪 2.8 0.70 782.7 33,813 697,848 873,624 79.9
25 晴れ 5.2 2.30 1,294.0 55,901 753,749 910,025 82.8
26 雪 5.1 4.10 1,579.9 68,252 822,001 946,426 86.9
27 晴れ 2.2 2.90 1,458.0 62,986 884,987 982,827 90.0
28 晴れ 5.2 10.60 3,008.8 129,980 1,014,967 1,019,228 99.6

℃ h 23,494.6 1,014,967

4.1 1.40 839.1 36,249
2.42 866.7 36,401
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